503742170 03/17/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3788814

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YONGLIAN QI	11/28/2013
CHUANXIANG XU	11/28/2013
SHI SHU	11/28/2013
JIANSHE XUE	11/28/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOE TECHNOLOGY GROUP CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 10 JIUXIANQIAO RD.,
Internal Address:	CHAOYANG DISTRICT
City:	BEIJING
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	100015

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15073077

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)339-6580

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123391863

Email: bgould@kinney.com **AUSTEN ZUEGE Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: KINNEY & LANGE, P.A. 312 SOUTH THIRD STREET Address Line 2:

MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55415 Address Line 4:

	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	B862.312-195
	NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AUSTEN ZUEGE
DATE SIGNED: 03/17/2016	SIGNATURE:	/Austen Zuege/
	DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2016

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 038016 FRAME: 0417 source=2016-03-17-ASSIGN-B862-312-195#page1.tif source=2016-03-17-ASSIGN-B862-312-195#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 038016 FRAME: 0418

ASSIGNMENT

Yonglian QI

First Named Inventor

Witness Signature

Witness Printed Name

Yanhua MA

Attorney Docket No. B862.312-0015

Title	: A CONDUCTIVE GRAP PRODUCTION METHOD OF TH	PHENE-METAL COMPOSIT HE SAME AND THE USE OF	
Beijing, China, and Jianshe X application entitled A CONDU THE SAME AND THE USE C and named inventors above, a	S, We, Yonglian QI, of Beijing, China; CUE, of Beijing, China, have invented JCTIVE GRAPHENE-METAL COMP DF THE SAME for Letters Patent of the and/or being identifiable in the United iled; and	certain new and useful improved POSITE MATERIAL, THE PRODE United States, the application bei	ments as described in an DUCTION METHOD OF ing identifiable by its title
China, and having offices a desirous of acquiring the en	AS, Boe Technology Group Co., Lto at No 10 Jiuxianqiao Road, Chaoya tire right, title and interest in and to ction, foreign or domestic, to be obt	ang District, Beijing 100015, the invention, the application,	China, ("Assignee") is
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.			
We autho and application number of the	rize the Assignee, its successors an he application when ascertained.	nd assigns, to insert in this ins	trument the filing date
We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.			
We represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. We, our executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.			
Yonglian QI	·	Mov. 28.2013 Date	

ASSIGNMENT

 $\begin{array}{l} \text{Attorney Docket No.} \\ \text{B}862.312\text{-}0015 \end{array}$

Chuanxiang XU Chuanxiang XU	Nov. 28.2013
Chuanxiang XU	Date
Witness Signature	
Yanhua MA Witness Printed Name	
Shi SHU	Mov. 28. 2013 Date
Witness Signature	
Yanhua MA Witness Printed Name	
T VIIT	Now 28. 2013
Jianshe XUE Jianshe XUE	Nov. 28, 2013 Date
Witness Signature	. **
Yanhua MA Witness Printed Name	

Page 2 of 2 Pages

PATENT REEL: 038016 FRAME: 0420

RECORDED: 03/17/2016